

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 6002

(From the judgment and order dated 12/09/2008 in CRLM No. 4418/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHAKIRUZZAMAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

With CRLMP No.6002/2009 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Shahid Anwar, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Rafi, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(K.K. Chawla)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master