

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3349/2009

SHAKIRUZZAMAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.P. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S. Anwar, Adv.
Mr. Syed Md. Rafi, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Ms. Sangitaa Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners to serve copy of SLP on Ld. counsel for R.1 within a week and to file counter affidavit by R.1 within four weeks thereafter. Petitioners to take fresh steps on R.2 within a week by registered A.D. post. List again on 9.10.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

SK