

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3349/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2008 in CRLM  
No.4418/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHAKIRUZZAMAN &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from  
filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 19/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Ms.Sweta Rani, Adv.  
Mr.Shahid Anwar, Adv.  
for Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.  
For Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State is granted four weeks' time  
for filing a proper affidavit.

List the matter after Christmas holidays.

(G.V.RAMANA)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER